
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:897
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2011
LEAKAGE OF RRB QUESTION PAPERS
Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are aware of the frequent leakage of Railway Recruitment Boards (RRBs) question papers;

(b) if so, the action taken by the Railways in this regard; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Railways to prevent recurrence of such cases?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): There is no frequent leakage of question papers of Railway Recruitment Boards examinations.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Ministry of Railways have carried out a technical audit of the system of examinations by Railway Recruitment Boards in August, 2010 and necessary changes in the system of printing, transportation, storage and distribution of question papers for examinations have been made to make the system foolproof to prevent leakage.
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